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mm mm mm mm mm mm mm x 45° PaE:¢ M
6478 1.000 1.00 4.00 0.92 50 8 4 0.02 4 4,630
6478 1.500 1.50 4.00 1.40 50 4.5 6 0.03 4 4,630
6478 2.000 2.00 6.00 1.90 50 6 8 0.04 4 4,890
6478 2.500 2.50 6.00 2.40 50 7.5 10 0.05 4 4,890
6478 3.000 3.00 6.00 2.90 57 10 15 0.06 4 5,070
6478 4.000 4.00 6.00 3.80 57 14 18 0.08 4 5,070
6478 5.000 5.00 6.00 4.80 57 15 20 0.10 4 5,070
6478 6.000 6.00 6.00 5.70 57 16 20 0.12 4 5,070
6478 8.000 8.00 8.00 7.70 63 21 26 0.16 4 6,960
6478 10.000 10.00 10.00 9.50 72 25 31 0.20 4 10,440
6478 12.000 12.00 12.00 11.50 83 28 37 0.24 4 13,500
6478 14.000 14.00 14.00 13.50 83 28 37 0.28 4 17,820
6478 16.000 16.00 16.00 15.50 92 36 43 0.32 4 23,220
6478 20.000 20.00 20.00 19.50 104 41 58 0.40 4 35,660
f, (mm/z)/ @ f, (mm/z)/ D
1] 3] 6 ] 8 [10]12]16]20 1 [ 3] 6] 8 [10]12]16] 20
ISO RN Ve Ve
ap=1.0xD ae=1.0xD ap=1.0xD % ae max=0.6xD

< 500 N/mm? 180 0.010 0.016 0.030 0.042 0.06 0.072 0.1 0.12 210 0.011 0.018 0.036 0.048 0.069 0.08 0.11 0.14

500-900 N/mm? 140 0.008 0.014 0.027 0.036 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.1 160 0.009 0.016 0.031 0.041 0.058 0.07 0.09 0.12
M < 500 N/mm? 120 0.006 0.012 0.025 0.032 0.045 0.055 0.075 0.085 140 0.007 0.016 0.031 0.041 0.058 0.07 0.09 0.12

500-900 N/mm? 80 0.005 0.010 0.021 0.028 0.04 0.048 0.06 0.07 100 0.006 0.013 0.025 0.034 0.048 0.06 0.08 0.1
S <900 N/mm? 45 0.004 0.008 0.016 0.022 0.082 0.04 0.05 0.065 60 0.005 0.010 0.020 0.027 0.038 0.05 0.06 0.085
N > 250 N/mm? 350 0.012 0.020 0.088 0.05 0.08 0.095 0.13 0.16 600 0.013 0.022 0.045 0.06 0.09 0.012 0.15 0.18
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mm mm mm mm mm mm mm x 45° PaE:¢ M
6480 1.000 1.00 4.00 0.92 50 8 515) 0.02 4 6,230
6480 1.500 1.50 4.00 1.40 50 4.5 8.5 0.03 4 6,230
6480 2.000 2.00 6.00 1.90 57 6 11.5 0.04 4 6,430
6480 2.500 2.50 6.00 2.40 57 7.5 14.5 0.05 4 6,430
6480 3.000 3.00 6.00 2.90 65 10 20 0.06 4 6,610
6480 4.000 4.00 6.00 3.80 65 14 27 0.08 4 6,610
6480 5.000 5.00 6.00 4.80 65 15 28 0.10 4 6,610
6480 6.000 6.00 6.00 5.70 75 19 38 0.12 4 6,610
6480 8.000 8.00 8.00 7.70 80 21 43 0.16 4 8,760
6480 10.000 10.00 10.00 9.50 93 26 52 0.20 4 12,980
6480 12.000 12.00 12.00 11.50 100 28 54 0.24 4 16,880
6480 14.000 14.00 14.00 13.50 100 28 54 0.28 4 22,030
6480 16.000 16.00 16.00 15.50 123 38 74 0.32 4 29,110
6480 20.000 20.00 20.00 19.50 126 41 75 0.40 4 44,500
f, (mm/z)/ @ f, (mm/z)/D
1] 3] 6] 8 [10]12]16]20 1 [ 3] 6] 8 [10]12]16]20
ISO kRN Ve Ve
ap=1.0xD ae=0.4xD ap=2.0xD % ae max=0.1xD

< 500 N/mm? 180 0.010 0.016 0.030 0.042 0.06 0.072 0.1 0.12 210 0.011 0.018 0.036 0.048 0.069 0.08 0.11 0.14
500-900 N/mm? 140 0.008 0.014 0.027 0.036 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.1 160 0.009 0.016 0.031 0.041 0.058 0.07 0.09 0.12
M < 500 N/mm? 120 0.006 0.012 0.025 0.032 0.045 0.055 0.075 0.085 140 0.007 0.016 0.031 0.041 0.058 0.07 0.09 0.12
500-900 N/mm? 80 0.005 0.010 0.021 0.028 0.04 0.048 0.06 0.07 100 0.006 0.013 0.025 0.034 0.048 0.06 0.08 0.1
S <900 N/mm? 45 0.004 0.008 0.016 0.022 0.082 0.04 0.05 0.065 60 0.005 0.010 0.020 0.027 0.038 0.05 0.06 0.085
N > 250 N/mm? 350 0.012 0.020 0.088 0.05 0.08 0.095 0.13 0.16 600 0.013 0.022 0.045 0.06 0.09 0.012 0.15 0.18
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Cutting data RF 100 Sharp
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BT 1xD | 180 | 0.010 | 0.016 | 0.021 | 0.031 | 0.042 | 0.060 | 0.072 | 0.100 | 0.120
,\f/:ﬁ)z $HIMI | 0.75xD | 210 | 0.011 | 0.018 | 0.024 | 0.036 | 0.048 | 0.069 | 0.083 | 0.110 | 0.140
f£ ST | 0.02xD | 360 | 0.011 | 0.017 | 0.023 | 0.034 | 0.046 | 0.066 | 0.079 | 0.110 | 0.130
— BT 1xD | 160 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.019 | 0.029 | 0.038 | 0.055 | 0.066 | 0.090 | 0.110
1200 I | 0.75xD | 190 | 0.010 | 0.017 | 0.022 | 0.033 | 0.044 | 0.063 | 0.076 | 0.100 | 0.130
N/mms fE ST | 0.02xD | 320 | 0.010 | 0.016 | 0.021 | 0.032 | 0.042 | 0.061 | 0.073 | 0.100 | 0.120
o BT 1xD | 135 | 0.008 | 0.014 | 0.018 | 0.027 | 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.060 | 0.080 | 0.100
1400 AT | 0.75xD | 160 | 0.009 | 0.016 | 0.021 | 0.031 | 0.041 | 0.058 | 0.069 | 0.090 | 0.120
N/mm? f£EANT | 0.02xD | 270 | 0.009 | 0.015 | 0.020 | 0.030 | 0.040 | 0.055 | 0.066 | 0.090 | 0.110
AT LA BT 1xD | 120 | 0.006 | 0.014 | 0.018 | 0.027 | 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.060 | 0.080 | 0.100
SUS303 SUS410 ,\f/;ifz $HII | 0.75xD | 140 | 0.008 | 0.016 | 0.021 | 0.031 | 0.041 | 0.058 | 0.069 | 0.090 | 0.120
SUS420F SUS430 SUS430F fESNT | 0.02xD | 240 | 0.008 | 0.015 | 0.020 | 0.030 | 0.040 | 0.055 | 0.066 | 0.090 | 0.110
P OAVP L | oo BT 1xD 80 | 0.005 | 0.012 | 0.016 | 0.024 | 0.032 | 0.045 | 0.054 | 0.070 | 0.090
M| SUS304 SUS304L 850 #HII | 0.75xD | 100 | 0.007 | 0.014 | 0.018 | 0.028 | 0.037 | 0.052 | 0.063 | 0.080 | 0.100
SUS420 N/mms f+ ST | 0.02xD | 160 | 0.007 | 0.013 | 0.018 | 0.026 | 0.035 | 0.050 | 0.059 | 0.080 | 0.100
PoRAS | &L 1xD 60 | 0.004 | 0.011 | 0.014 | 0.021 | 0.028 | 0.040 | 0.048 | 0.060 | 0.080
SUS310 SUS316 SUS316B N>/8m5r22 JHINT | 0.60xD | 80 |0.006 | 0.013 | 0.017 | 0.025 | 0.034 | 0.048 | 0.058 | 0.080 | 0.100
SUS316L SUS317 f£ ST | 0.01xD | 120 | 0.007 | 0.011 | 0.014 | 0.021 | 0.028 | 0.040 | 0.048 | 0.060 | 0.080
BT 1xD 30 | 0.004 | 0.008 | 0.011 | 0.017 | 0.022 | 0.032 | 0.038 | 0.050 | 0.060
,j,ﬁg‘; $HINI | 0.60xD | 40 | 0.006 | 0.010 | 0.013 | 0.020 | 0.027 | 0.038 | 0.046 | 0.060 | 0.080
f£ ST | 0.01xD | 60 | 0.006 | 0.008 | 0.011 | 0.017 | 0.022 | 0.032 | 0.038 | 0.050 | 0.060
BT 1xD 60 | 0.005 | 0.012 | 0.016 | 0.024 | 0.032 | 0.045 | 0.054 | 0.070 | 0.090
f,/:fr?g fHII | 0.60xD | 80 |0.007 | 0.014 | 0.019 | 0.029 | 0.038 | 0.054 | 0.065 | 0.090 | 0.110
f£ AT | 0.02xD | 120 |0.007 | 0.013 | 0.018 | 0.026 | 0.035 | 0.050 | 0.059 | 0.080 | 0.100
BT 1xD | 500 | 0.011 | 0.020 | 0.026 | 0.039 | 0.052 | 0.080 | 0.096 | 0.130 | 0.160
<7%Si| #EMI | 0.75xD | 600 |0.012 | 0.022 | 0.030 | 0.045 | 0.060 | 0.092 | 0.110 | 0.150 | 0.180
f£ AT | 0.02xD | 1000 | 0.012 | 0.021 | 0.029 | 0.043 | 0.057 | 0.088 | 0.106 | 0.140 | 0.180
BT 1xD | 230 | 0.010 | 0.017 | 0.022 | 0.033 | 0.044 | 0.060 | 0.072 | 0.100 | 0.120
>7% Si | #EMI | 0.75xD | 300 | 0.011 | 0.019 | 0.025 | 0.038 | 0.051 | 0.069 | 0.083 | 0.110 | 0.140
f£EANT | 0.02xD | 460 | 0.011 | 0.018 | 0.024 | 0.036 | 0.048 | 0.066 | 0.079 | 0.110 | 0.130
BT 1xD | 180 | 0.009 | 0.015 | 0.020 | 0.030 | 0.040 | 0.055 | 0.066 | 0.090 | 0.110
- I | 0.75xD | 210 | 0.010 | 0.017 | 0.023 | 0.035 | 0.046 | 0.063 | 0.076 | 0.100 | 0.130
f£ AT | 0.02xD | 360 |0.010 | 0.017 | 0.022 | 0.033 | 0.044 | 0.061 | 0.073 | 0.100 | 0.120
BT 1xD | 250 | 0.010 | 0.017 | 0.022 | 0.033 | 0.044 | 0.060 | 0.072 | 0.100 | 0.120
,\f/rii?z AT | 0.75xD | 290 | 0.011 | 0.019 | 0.025 | 0.038 | 0.051 | 0.069 | 0.083 | 0.110 | 0.140
f£ AT | 0.02xD | 500 |0.010 | 0.018 | 0.024 | 0.036 | 0.048 | 0.066 | 0.079 | 0.110 | 0.130
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